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Simmons - DNR, Leigh <leigh.simmons@state.co.us>

C1980007, West Elk Mine, June Inspection Report, SL-16, SL-17
Simmons - DNR, Leigh <leigh.simmons@state.co.us> Fri, Jul 14, 2023 at 11:43 AM
To: "Poulos, Nicki" <npoulos@archrsc.com>, "Gray, Daniel E -FS" <daniel.gray@usda.gov>, Thomas Medlin
<tmedlin@osmre.gov>, "Beckett, Stanley F" <sbeckett@blm.gov>
Cc: "Rapke, Cody A." <crapke@archrsc.com>, "Atchley, Garren" <gatchley@archrsc.com>, "Peirce, Mark"
<mpeirce@archrsc.com>, "Wilczek, Jessica" <jwilczek@archrsc.com>

Since the inspection report file is rather large it is difficult to share as an email attachment.
You should be able to view it on the Division's imaged document server using the following link: https://dnrweblink.
state.co.us/drms/ElectronicFile.aspx?docid=1395608&dbid=0

Leigh Simmons
Environmental Protection Specialist

P 303.866.3567 x 8121  |  C 720.220.1180  |  F 303.832.8106
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
leigh.simmons@state.co.us  |  https://drms.colorado.gov

On Fri, Jul 14, 2023 at 11:35 AM Simmons - DNR, Leigh <leigh.simmons@state.co.us> wrote:
All,

The report of the SL-16/SL-17 inspection that took place at the end of June is attached. There is no enforcement action
as a result of the inspection, however some action on the part of MCC is necessary in order to move forward with both
bond release applications. Follow-up adequacy review letters will be sent with further details.

Many thanks to all who helped with the inspection.

Leigh Simmons
Environmental Protection Specialist

P 303.866.3567 x 8121  |  C 720.220.1180  |  F 303.832.8106
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
leigh.simmons@state.co.us  |  https://drms.colorado.gov

https://dnrweblink.state.co.us/drms/ElectronicFile.aspx?docid=1395608&dbid=0
mailto:leigh.simmons@state.co.us
https://drms.colorado.gov/
mailto:leigh.simmons@state.co.us
mailto:leigh.simmons@state.co.us
https://drms.colorado.gov/

